
Pittsburgh (4-2) -vs- Florida Atlantic (0-6)
12/07/02 at Boca Raton, FL

 
 

 
 
Pittsburgh 101

Florida Atlantic 87

Date: 12/07/02
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 388
Site: Boca Raton, FL
Referees: Pete Jenkinson, Michelle Conley, Ed Sidlasky
Notes: Consolation game of the Radisson Suites Roundball Classic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pittsburgh 51 50 101
Florida Atlantic 33 54 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 WITTENMYER, Mandy * 31 14-18 0-0 3-3 3-3 6 3 1 1 3 2 31
05 STEWART, Brooke * 26 8-16 1-5 5-7 1-0 1 2 3 4 0 3 22
22 KUNICH, Amy * 33 5-7 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 1 14 7 0 1 12
42 SELWYN, Laine * 32 3-9 1-1 4-4 1-3 4 2 12 4 1 4 11
32 WILLIAMS, Dallas * 31 2-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 4 0 1 1 4 6
25 EARP, Shavon 11 4-5 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 11
55 MORRIS, Allisha 10 2-4 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 0 4
52 TAYLOR, Cheron 4 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 3
45 KINCAID, Latoya 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
33 HARGUTH, Haley 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0
23 ALLEN, Jessica 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 MOORE, Stacy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
54 STUFFLET, Sheila 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 39-69 3-11 20-27 16-17 33 25 34 23 7 15 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 24-39   61.54 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 19-23   82.61 %
Total 39-69   56.5 % 3-11   27.3 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 32

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 35 2nd-
09:44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 PIERCE, Tamica * 25 8-13 2-3 7-7 2-3 5 4 0 6 2 5 25
20 RODGERS, Angie * 30 5-9 1-2 3-5 0-2 2 4 3 6 1 0 14
40 MCCLEOD, Trineca * 27 4-10 0-0 6-9 6-5 11 5 2 4 0 1 14
03 WILLIAMS, Shontavia * 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
51 BOYLAND, Crystal * 21 0-2 0-1 2-4 3-1 4 1 2 6 0 2 2
12 DECKEROVA, Janka 28 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 0 0 3 11
45 OLSON, Jennifer 19 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 4 0 2 1 0 9
15 GOAD, Julie 23 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 9 3 0 1 8
24 HANSCOM, DeeAnna 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 1 0
32 MANNING, Astrid 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-56 6-11 21-28 13-17 30 23 21 33 4 13 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Second Half 18-32   56.25 % 4-7   57.14 % 14-21   66.67 %
Total 30-56   53.6 % 6-11   54.5 % 21-28   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Pittsburgh 51

Florida Atlantic 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 WITTENMYER, Mandy 17 7-10 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 3 1 14
5 STEWART, Brooke 13 6-9 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 3 14
22 KUNICH, Amy 18 4-6 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 7 4 0 0 8
42 SELWYN, Laine 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 9 1 1 2 2
32 WILLIAMS, Dallas 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 4 4
25 EARP, Shavon 7 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
55 MORRIS, Allisha 7 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
52 TAYLOR, Cheron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 KINCAID, Latoya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 HARGUTH, Haley 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
23 ALLEN, Jessica 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 MOORE, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 STUFFLET, Sheila 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 24-39 2-8 1-4 9-7 16 8 21 9 4 10 51
61.5 % 25.0 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 PIERCE, Tamica 14 4-8 1-2 5-5 1-1 2 1 0 5 0 1 14
20 RODGERS, Angie 15 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 6
40 MCCLEOD, Trineca 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 1 0 1 4
3 WILLIAMS, Shontavia 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
51 BOYLAND, Crystal 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 4 0 2 0
12 DECKEROVA, Janka 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
45 OLSON, Jennifer 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 2
15 GOAD, Julie 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
24 HANSCOM, DeeAnna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
32 MANNING, Astrid 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-24 2-4 7-7 5-7 12 6 6 18 2 5 33
50.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Pittsburgh 50

Florida Atlantic 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 WITTENMYER, Mandy 14 7-8 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 17
5 STEWART, Brooke 13 2-7 0-2 4-5 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 8
22 KUNICH, Amy 15 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 7 3 0 1 4
42 SELWYN, Laine 15 2-7 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 2 9
32 WILLIAMS, Dallas 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 0 1 0 2
25 EARP, Shavon 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
55 MORRIS, Allisha 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 0 2
52 TAYLOR, Cheron 4 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 3
45 KINCAID, Latoya 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
33 HARGUTH, Haley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
23 ALLEN, Jessica 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 MOORE, Stacy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
54 STUFFLET, Sheila 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 1-3 19-23 7-10 17 17 13 14 3 5 50
50.0 % 33.3 % 82.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 PIERCE, Tamica 11 4-5 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 2 4 11
20 RODGERS, Angie 15 3-4 1-1 1-3 0-2 2 3 2 5 0 0 8
40 MCCLEOD, Trineca 12 2-6 0-0 6-9 3-2 5 4 1 3 0 0 10
3 WILLIAMS, Shontavia 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
51 BOYLAND, Crystal 9 0-1 0-1 2-4 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 DECKEROVA, Janka 16 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 3 6
45 OLSON, Jennifer 12 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
15 GOAD, Julie 12 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 9 1 0 1 6
24 HANSCOM, DeeAnna 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
32 MANNING, Astrid 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-32 4-7 14-21 8-10 18 17 15 15 2 8 54
56.3 % 57.1 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pittsburgh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Atlantic
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKE 19:56
REBOUND OFF by WITTENMYER,MANDY --
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,BROOKE 19:44 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

19:25 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,TAMICA
-- ASSIST  by RODGERS,ANGIE

GOOD LAYUP by WITTENMYER,MANDY(in the paint) 19:03 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

18:42 TURNOVER  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by STEWART,BROOKE 18:40
TURNOVER  by STEWART,BROOKE 18:35

18:34 STEAL  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
18:29 TURNOVER  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL

TURNOVER  by KUNICH,AMY 18:27
18:25 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,TAMICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BROOKE 18:02
REBOUND OFF by KUNICH,AMY --
GOOD JUMPER by KUNICH,AMY 17:57 7-4 V 3

17:35 MISS JUMPER by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
BLOCK  by SELWYN,LAINE 17:35
REBOUND DEF by SELWYN,LAINE --
TURNOVER  by WITTENMYER,MANDY 17:25

17:24 STEAL  by PIERCE,TAMICA
17:06 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DECKEROVA,JANKA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:00 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

16:46 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by DECKEROVA,JANKA
-- ASSIST  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

GOOD JUMPER by WITTENMYER,MANDY 16:25 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

16:03 11-11 GOOD JUMPER by GOAD,JULIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WITTENMYER,MANDY 15:56

15:56 BLOCK  by OLSON,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by KUNICH,AMY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
GOOD JUMPER by WITTENMYER,MANDY(in the paint) 15:43 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

15:28 MISS JUMPER by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
REBOUND DEF by WITTENMYER,MANDY --

15:16 FOUL  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
MISS FT by STEWART,BROOKE 15:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEWART,BROOKE 15:16 14-11 V 3

15:09 FOUL  by OLSON,JENNIFER
15:09 TURNOVER  by OLSON,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BROOKE 14:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DALLAS --
MISS 3PTR by KUNICH,AMY 14:36
REBOUND OFF by SELWYN,LAINE --
MISS LAYUP by SELWYN,LAINE 14:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
14:19 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,JENNIFER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KUNICH,AMY 14:01 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

13:48 TURNOVER  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by SELWYN,LAINE 13:46



GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:41 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

13:34 TURNOVER  by OLSON,JENNIFER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:34
MISS LAYUP by WITTENMYER,MANDY 13:16
REBOUND OFF by WITTENMYER,MANDY --
MISS JUMPER by KUNICH,AMY 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by 21
12:53 MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,TAMICA

REBOUND DEF by WITTENMYER,MANDY --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 12:47 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

12:39 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA
STEAL  by STEWART,BROOKE 12:38
GOOD LAYUP by WITTENMYER,MANDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:35 22-13 V 9
ASSIST  by STEWART,BROOKE --
FOUL  by STEWART,BROOKE 12:22

12:01 FOUL  by PIERCE,TAMICA
12:01 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,TAMICA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:01
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 11:46

11:28 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,TAMICA
GOOD JUMPER by SELWYN,LAINE(in the paint) 11:20 24-13 V 11

11:06 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,TAMICA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 11:04
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:02 26-13 V 13
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

10:50 TURNOVER  by GOAD,JULIE
STEAL  by STEWART,BROOKE 10:49
GOOD JUMPER by WITTENMYER,MANDY(in the paint) 10:36 28-13 V 15
ASSIST  by STEWART,BROOKE --

10:20 TURNOVER  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:16
MISS 3PTR by EARP,SHAVON 10:07
REBOUND OFF by KUNICH,AMY --
GOOD JUMPER by KUNICH,AMY(in the paint) 10:00 30-13 V 17

09:47 TURNOVER  by GOAD,JULIE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 09:46
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 09:41

09:41 BLOCK  by RODGERS,ANGIE
-- REBOUND DEF by GOAD,JULIE

09:27 30-15 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,ANGIE(in the paint)
09:15 FOUL  by HANSCOM,DEEANNA

MISS FT by MORRIS,ALLISHA 09:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORRIS,ALLISHA 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSCOM,DEEANNA
09:07 TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ANGIE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 09:06
GOOD JUMPER by EARP,SHAVON 08:53 32-15 V 17
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

08:26 MISS LAYUP by RODGERS,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by KUNICH,AMY --
TURNOVER  by KUNICH,AMY 08:23

08:21 STEAL  by HANSCOM,DEEANNA
08:17 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALLISHA --
TURNOVER  by KUNICH,AMY 08:11

08:00 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,TAMICA
STEAL  by SELWYN,LAINE 08:00



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ALLISHA 07:48
REBOUND OFF by WITTENMYER,MANDY --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JESSICA 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,TAMICA
07:25 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,TAMICA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by SELWYN,LAINE 07:19

07:18 STEAL  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
07:09 MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,ANGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
06:51 MISS LAYUP by RODGERS,ANGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
06:49 32-17 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLEOD,TRINECA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JESSICA 06:40
06:39 STEAL  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
06:28 TURNOVER  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL

STEAL  by WITTENMYER,MANDY 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by WITTENMYER,MANDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:24 34-17 V 17
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

06:03 34-19 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,ANGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA

GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,ALLISHA(in the paint) 05:38 36-19 V 17
ASSIST  by WITTENMYER,MANDY --
FOUL  by MORRIS,ALLISHA 05:23

05:17 36-21 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,TAMICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DECKEROVA,JANKA

FOUL  by WITTENMYER,MANDY 05:17
05:17 36-22 V 14 GOOD FT by PIERCE,TAMICA

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:08 38-22 V 16
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

04:42 MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,TAMICA
BLOCK  by WITTENMYER,MANDY 04:42

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
04:36 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,TAMICA

MISS 3PTR by HARGUTH,HALEY 04:17
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by WITTENMYER,MANDY 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
FOUL  by HARGUTH,HALEY 03:50

03:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by 21
03:40 MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,TAMICA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
03:37 38-24 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLEOD,TRINECA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WITTENMYER,MANDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:34 40-24 V 16
ASSIST  by HARGUTH,HALEY --

03:21 MISS LAYUP by GOAD,JULIE
BLOCK  by WITTENMYER,MANDY 03:21

-- REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,TAMICA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 03:18

03:18 40-25 V 15 GOOD FT by PIERCE,TAMICA
03:18 40-26 V 14 GOOD FT by PIERCE,TAMICA

MISS 3PTR by HARGUTH,HALEY 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

02:51 MISS JUMPER by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
BLOCK  by WITTENMYER,MANDY 02:51
REBOUND DEF by HARGUTH,HALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:46 42-26 V 16
ASSIST  by HARGUTH,HALEY --
FOUL  by STEWART,BROOKE 02:17



02:14 42-29 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by PIERCE,TAMICA
-- ASSIST  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL

TURNOVER  by KUNICH,AMY 01:57
01:43 TURNOVER  by HANSCOM,DEEANNA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 01:42
01:28 FOUL  by RODGERS,ANGIE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DALLAS(in the paint) 01:26 44-29 V 15
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

01:17 TURNOVER  by HANSCOM,DEEANNA
GOOD 3PTR by EARP,SHAVON 01:08 47-29 V 18
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --
FOUL  by SELWYN,LAINE 00:49

00:46 47-30 V 17 GOOD FT by RODGERS,ANGIE
00:40 47-31 V 16 GOOD FT by RODGERS,ANGIE

GOOD LAYUP by EARP,SHAVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:34 49-31 V 18
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --
FOUL  by WITTENMYER,MANDY 00:24

00:24 49-32 V 17 GOOD FT by PIERCE,TAMICA
00:24 49-33 V 16 GOOD FT by PIERCE,TAMICA
00:17 FOUL  by OLSON,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by KUNICH,AMY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:07 51-33 V 18
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pittsburgh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Atlantic
GOOD LAYUP by WITTENMYER,MANDY(in the paint) 19:53 53-33 V 20
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 19:39

19:35 53-35 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
-- ASSIST  by GOAD,JULIE

MISS JUMPER by SELWYN,LAINE 19:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

19:06 53-37 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,JENNIFER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

TURNOVER  by KUNICH,AMY 18:41
18:39 STEAL  by DECKEROVA,JANKA
18:37 53-39 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,ANGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DECKEROVA,JANKA
GOOD JUMPER by WITTENMYER,MANDY(in the paint) 18:14 55-39 V 16
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --
FOUL  by WITTENMYER,MANDY 18:01

17:59 55-40 V 15 GOOD FT by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
17:59 55-41 V 14 GOOD FT by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,BROOKE 17:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DECKEROVA,JANKA

17:40 MISS JUMPER by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 17:39

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
17:25 FOUL  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
17:20 TURNOVER  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,BROOKE 17:18 57-41 V 16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:15
FOUL  by KUNICH,AMY 17:14

17:11 MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,TAMICA
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,TAMICA

17:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by 21
17:04 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by DECKEROVA,JANKA
17:00 MISS LAYUP by RODGERS,ANGIE

BLOCK  by MORRIS,ALLISHA 17:00
REBOUND DEF by EARP,SHAVON --



MISS LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKE 16:54
16:54 BLOCK  by PIERCE,TAMICA

-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,ANGIE
16:35 TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ANGIE

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BROOKE 16:32
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALLISHA --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,BROOKE 16:26

16:16 57-43 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,JENNIFER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 16:16
16:16 57-44 V 13 GOOD FT by OLSON,JENNIFER
16:04 FOUL  by PIERCE,TAMICA

GOOD FT by WITTENMYER,MANDY 16:04 58-44 V 14
GOOD FT by WITTENMYER,MANDY 16:04 59-44 V 15

16:01 TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ANGIE
STEAL  by SELWYN,LAINE 15:59
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKE 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,ANGIE
15:44 59-46 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,TAMICA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WITTENMYER,MANDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:36 61-46 V 15
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

15:26 61-48 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA
-- ASSIST  by RODGERS,ANGIE

15:05 FOUL  by DECKEROVA,JANKA
GOOD FT by SELWYN,LAINE 15:05 62-48 V 14
GOOD FT by SELWYN,LAINE 15:05 63-48 V 15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:05

14:58 TURNOVER  by GOAD,JULIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:46
GOOD LAYUP by WITTENMYER,MANDY(in the paint) 14:41 65-48 V 17
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

14:21 TURNOVER  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by KUNICH,AMY 14:20
GOOD LAYUP by SELWYN,LAINE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:16 67-48 V 19
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

14:03 TURNOVER  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
13:52 FOUL  by PIERCE,TAMICA

GOOD FT by EARP,SHAVON 13:52 68-48 V 20
GOOD FT by EARP,SHAVON 13:52 69-48 V 21

13:37 69-50 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA
-- ASSIST  by GOAD,JULIE

GOOD JUMPER by WITTENMYER,MANDY(in the paint) 13:14 71-50 V 21
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

13:14 FOUL  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
GOOD FT by WITTENMYER,MANDY 13:14 72-50 V 22

13:07 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,TAMICA
STEAL  by EARP,SHAVON 13:06
MISS JUMPER by WITTENMYER,MANDY 13:00

13:00 BLOCK  by PIERCE,TAMICA
-- REBOUND DEF by DECKEROVA,JANKA

12:48 72-52 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,TAMICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODGERS,ANGIE

12:35 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA
GOOD JUMPER by WITTENMYER,MANDY 12:24 74-52 V 22
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

12:11 MISS LAYUP by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

12:01 MISS 3PTR by DECKEROVA,JANKA
REBOUND DEF by SELWYN,LAINE --
GOOD LAYUP by EARP,SHAVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:56 76-52 V 24
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

11:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by 21



11:44 TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ANGIE
GOOD 3PTR by SELWYN,LAINE 11:29 79-52 V 27
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

11:19 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA
REBOUND DEF by SELWYN,LAINE --
GOOD JUMPER by KUNICH,AMY 10:58 81-52 V 29
ASSIST  by SELWYN,LAINE --

10:41 MISS JUMPER by HANSCOM,DEEANNA
REBOUND DEF by WITTENMYER,MANDY --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:34 83-52 V 31
ASSIST  by KUNICH,AMY --

10:34 FOUL  by RODGERS,ANGIE
GOOD FT by STEWART,BROOKE 10:34 84-52 V 32

10:17 MISS 3PTR by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DALLAS --

10:11 FOUL  by DECKEROVA,JANKA
MISS FT by STEWART,BROOKE 10:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEWART,BROOKE 10:11 85-52 V 33
FOUL  by STUFFLET,SHEILA 10:06

10:02 MISS LAYUP by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

09:55 MISS JUMPER by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALLISHA --
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ALLISHA(fastbreak) 09:44 87-52 V 35
ASSIST  by STUFFLET,SHEILA --

09:34 87-54 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLEOD,TRINECA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOAD,JULIE

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALLISHA 09:34
09:34 87-55 V 32 GOOD FT by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ALLISHA 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

09:08 MISS JUMPER by MANNING,ASTRID
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,JENNIFER

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALLISHA 09:00
09:00 87-56 V 31 GOOD FT by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
09:00 87-57 V 30 GOOD FT by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHERON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:51 89-57 V 32
ASSIST  by STEWART,BROOKE --
FOUL  by MORRIS,ALLISHA 08:36

08:36 MISS FT by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
-- REBOUND DEADB by 21

08:36 MISS FT by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL

FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHERON 08:30
08:30 89-58 V 31 GOOD FT by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
08:30 MISS FT by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
FOUL  by KINCAID,LATOYA 08:26

08:26 MISS FT by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by 21

08:26 89-59 V 30 GOOD FT by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
08:08 FOUL  by OLSON,JENNIFER

MISS FT by KINCAID,LATOYA 08:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KINCAID,LATOYA 08:08 90-59 V 31
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHERON 07:59

07:59 90-60 V 30 GOOD FT by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
07:59 MISS FT by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

REBOUND DEF by STUFFLET,SHEILA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
TURNOVER  by SELWYN,LAINE 07:36



07:35 STEAL  by DECKEROVA,JANKA
07:31 MISS 3PTR by DECKEROVA,JANKA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHERON --
07:23 FOUL  by OLSON,JENNIFER

MISS FT by TAYLOR,CHERON 07:23
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CHERON --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CHERON 07:19
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CHERON --

07:14 FOUL  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CHERON 07:09 91-60 V 31
MISS FT by TAYLOR,CHERON 07:09
REBOUND OFF by STUFFLET,SHEILA --
TURNOVER  by STUFFLET,SHEILA 06:51

06:44 FOUL  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA
06:44 TURNOVER  by MCCLEOD,TRINECA

TURNOVER  by SELWYN,LAINE 06:28
06:26 STEAL  by DECKEROVA,JANKA
06:20 91-63 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,ANGIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GOAD,JULIE
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHERON 06:15

06:13 STEAL  by PIERCE,TAMICA
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHERON 06:12

06:12 91-64 V 27 GOOD FT by GOAD,JULIE
06:12 91-65 V 26 GOOD FT by GOAD,JULIE

TURNOVER  by KUNICH,AMY 06:04
06:04 STEAL  by PIERCE,TAMICA
05:54 TURNOVER  by HANSCOM,DEEANNA

TURNOVER  by KUNICH,AMY 05:51
05:50 STEAL  by GOAD,JULIE
05:47 91-67 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by GOAD,JULIE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JESSICA 05:36
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:36
FOUL  by KINCAID,LATOYA 05:18

05:18 MISS FT by RODGERS,ANGIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by 21

05:18 MISS FT by RODGERS,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JESSICA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GOAD,JULIE
04:42 91-70 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by PIERCE,TAMICA

-- ASSIST  by GOAD,JULIE
FOUL  by MOORE,STACY 04:30
TURNOVER  by MOORE,STACY 04:30

04:22 FOUL  by HANSCOM,DEEANNA
04:22 TURNOVER  by HANSCOM,DEEANNA

MISS JUMPER by SELWYN,LAINE 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL

03:53 FOUL  by RODGERS,ANGIE
03:53 TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ANGIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
TURNOVER  by STEWART,BROOKE 03:51

03:49 STEAL  by PIERCE,TAMICA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 03:35

03:35 91-71 V 20 GOOD FT by PIERCE,TAMICA
03:35 91-72 V 19 GOOD FT by PIERCE,TAMICA
03:16 FOUL  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL

GOOD FT by SELWYN,LAINE 03:16 92-72 V 20
GOOD FT by SELWYN,LAINE 03:16 93-72 V 21

02:54 TURNOVER  by BOYLAND,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by WITTENMYER,MANDY 02:52
MISS LAYUP by SELWYN,LAINE 02:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BROOKE 02:39
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DALLAS --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,TAMICA
02:27 93-75 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by DECKEROVA,JANKA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GOAD,JULIE
GOOD LAYUP by WITTENMYER,MANDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:18 95-75 V 20
ASSIST  by HARGUTH,HALEY --

02:01 MISS JUMPER by DECKEROVA,JANKA
BLOCK  by HARGUTH,HALEY 02:01
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DALLAS --
MISS JUMPER by SELWYN,LAINE 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,TAMICA
01:44 95-77 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,ANGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOAD,JULIE
FOUL  by HARGUTH,HALEY 01:44

01:44 95-78 V 17 GOOD FT by RODGERS,ANGIE
TURNOVER  by HARGUTH,HALEY 01:34

01:32 95-81 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by DECKEROVA,JANKA
-- ASSIST  by GOAD,JULIE

TURNOVER  by STEWART,BROOKE 01:20
01:18 STEAL  by PIERCE,TAMICA
01:09 95-83 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,JENNIFER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DECKEROVA,JANKA
01:02 FOUL  by RODGERS,ANGIE

GOOD FT by STEWART,BROOKE 01:02 96-83 V 13
GOOD FT by STEWART,BROOKE 01:02 97-83 V 14

00:56 97-85 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by GOAD,JULIE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by SELWYN,LAINE 00:49

00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by 21
00:47 TURNOVER  by RODGERS,ANGIE

STEAL  by SELWYN,LAINE 00:46
MISS JUMPER by SELWYN,LAINE 00:25
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DALLAS --

00:23 FOUL  by PIERCE,TAMICA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 00:23 98-85 V 13
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DALLAS 00:23 99-85 V 14

00:17 99-87 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,TAMICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOAD,JULIE

00:01 FOUL  by DECKEROVA,JANKA

GOOD FT by KUNICH,AMY 00:01
100-
87 V 13

GOOD FT by KUNICH,AMY 00:01
101-
87 V 14


